
... K2 ENEREiY. 
HIGH CAPACITY K2812V22EB ENERGY BATTERY DATA 

PN K2B12V22EB 

UNDOT 38.3 Tested I RoHS Compliant 

SPECIFICATIONS 

Nominal Capacity@ C/5 (Ah) 

Average Operating Voltage@ C/5 (V} 

Protection Control Module* 

Weight (kg/lbs} 

Height (mm/in} 

Width (mm/in) 

Length (mm/in) 

22.2 

12.8 

2.5 /5.51 

165.0 I 6.50 

89.5 I 3.52 

115 / 4.53 

RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS 

Continuous Discharge (A} 

Pulse Discharge (A} 30 Seconds 

Charge Current (A} 

Charge Voltage Cutoff (V} 

Discharge Voltage Cutoff (V) 

High Operating Temp (°C} 

Low Operating Temp (°C) 

MAXIMUM OPERATING CONDITIONS 

Continuous Discharge (A} 

Pulse Discharge (A} 30 seconds 

Charge Current (A) 

Max Modules in Series 

Contact K2 about operating outside stated limits. 

Performance may vary depending on application. 

s;ll.1 

25 

s; 5.55 

14.6 

10.0 

55 

5 

s; 30 

40 

s;ll.1 

2 

All specifications and operation conditions are subject to change without notice. 

This data is for evaluation purposes only. No guarantee is intended or implied by this 

14.5 
14.2 
13.9 
13.6 
13.3 
13.0 

� 12.7 
� 12.4 
� 12.1 
� 11.8 

11.5 
11.2 
10.9 
10.6 
10.3 
10.0 

K2812V22EB Discharge Rates at 23
°

C 

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5 10.0 12.5 15.0 17.5 20.0 22.5 
Discharge Capacity (Ah) 

K2B12V22 Constant Current Time Profile@ 25 C 

C/20 

(1.11 A) 

20 hrs 

C/10 

(2.22 A) 

10 hrs 

C/5 

(4.44 A) 

5 hrs 

C/2 

(11.1 A) 

2 hrs 

*Cell balancing, low voltage cutoff, high voltage cutoff,

& short circuit protection

DIMENSIONS: 

-------11 

«=: 

I .S., 

,c 

(22.2 A) 

l hr

-11.lA

-30A 

___ _,__rlu,.at...,.a.....,M,..._,QS....PQQQ7 BEY-A 2Q�----------------------------------------------­
Engineering Part Number: 


