

## HIGH CAPACITY K2B12V22EB ENERGY BATTERY DATA



PN K2B12V22EB

UNDOT 38.3 Tested | RoHS Compliant

		K2	B12V2	2EB Di	scharge	e Rates	at 23°	С		
14.5										
14.2										
13.9										
13.6	1									-4.2A
13.3										
13.0		THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS.	STATE OF THE PARTY NAMED IN		The state of the s					
€ 12.7	District Charles	MATERIAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	MARKET STREET,	Williams		THE RESERVE				-11.1A
g 12.4					THE STATE OF THE S	TO SECURE LA COMPANSION DE L'AUTONNE DE L'AU	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.			
9 12.4 12.1 11.8							-	State of the last		
S 11.8									M.	-22.2A
11.5								- 1	<b>1</b>	
11.2									N.	
10.9									N.	-30A
10.6										3071
10.3										
10.0	M. E. Talanti T. Albania and S. Santa	aces aces aces aces aces								
0.	.0 2.5	5.0	7.5	10.0	12.5	15.0	17.5	20.0	22.5	
-		***		scharge						
			U	schalge i	capacity	(11)				

SPECIFICATIONS	
Nominal Capacity @ C/5 (Ah)	22.2
Average Operating Voltage@ C/5 (V)	12.8
Protection Control Module*	
Weight (kg/lbs)	2.5 /5.51
Height (mm/in)	165.0 / 6.50
Width (mm/in)	89.5 / 3.52
Length (mm/in)	115 / 4.53

RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS	
Continuous Discharge (A)	≤ 11.1
Pulse Discharge (A) 30 Seconds	25
Charge Current (A)	≤ 5.55
Charge Voltage Cutoff (V)	14.6
Discharge Voltage Cutoff (V)	10.0
High Operating Temp (°C)	55
Low Operating Temp (°C)	5

MAXIMUM OPERATING CONDITIONS	
Continuous Discharge (A)	≤ 30
Pulse Discharge (A) 30 seconds	40
Charge Current (A)	≤ 11.1
Max Modules in Series	2

Contact K2 about operating outside stated limits.

Performance may vary depending on application.

All specifications and operation conditions are subject to change without notice. This data is for evaluation purposes only. No guarantee is intended or implied by this da ata a MDS. P008FV-A 2020.
Engineering Part Number:

K2B12V22 Constant Current Time Profile @ 25 C°							
C/20 (1.11 A)	C/10 (2.22 A)	C/5 (4.44 A)	C/2 (11.1 A)	1C (22.2 A)			
20 hrs	20 hrs 10 hrs		2 hrs	1 hr			
ADVANCED FEATURES							
Short Circuit Protection	High Voltage Cut Off	Low Voltage Cut Off	Compatible With Most 12V Lead Acid Chargers				

\*Cell balancing, low voltage cutoff, high voltage cutoff, & short circuit protection

## **DIMENSIONS:**

